

Teresa Barrett Mayor

D'Lynda Fischer Mike Healy Gabe Kearney Dave King Kevin McDonnell Kathy Miller Councilmembers

Public Works & Utilities

City Engineer 11 English Street Petaluma, CA 94952 Phone (707) 778-4303

Environmental Services Ellis Creek Water Recycling Facility

Recycling Faculty 3890 Cypress Drive Petaluma, CA 94954 Phone (707) 776-3777 Fax: (707) 656-4067

Parks & Facility Maintenance 840 Hopper St. Ext. Petaluma, CA 94952 Phone (707) 778-4303 Fax (707) 206-6065

Transit Division 555 N. McDowell Blvd. Petaluma, CA 94954 Phone (707) 778-4421

Utilities & Field Operations 202 N. McDowell Blvd. Petaluma, CA 94954 Phone (707) 778-4546 Fax (707) 206-6034

> E-Mail: publicworks@ cityofpetaluma.org

CITY OF PETALUMA

POST OFFICE BOX 61 PETALUMA, CA 94953-0061

ADDENDUM NO. 2

Airport Monument Sign City Project No. C61501907

July 20, 2020

This Addendum No. 2 modifies the Bidding Documents for the Airport Monument Sign project, City Project No. C61501907, and shall become part of the Contract Documents for this Project.

QUESTION AND ANSWER

Q: What do the back of the City provided propellers look like? **A:** Please see Figures 1 through 3 attached to the end of this document.

Q: What are the dimensions of the propellers?

A: Per the seller, the blades are approximately 37 inches long. The overall assembled size of the propeller is 74 inches wide, 66 inches tall, and 9 inches deep. The assembled propellers weight approximately 20 pounds each. **Note**: these (2) propellers are both 50% scale replicas of a B-17 Flying Fortress Bomber propeller.

Q: Will the propellers need assembly?

A: Yes, the propeller blades will need to be slipped over the aluminum tubes protruding (see Figures 1 through 3) from the central hub and will need to be securely fastened. Also, per the design plans the assembled propellers will need to be clear coated by the contractor.

Q: Where are the propellers currently being stored?

A: The propellers are currently being stored in a warehouse in Stockton and will need to be collected by the winning bidder. The winning bidder shall contact the City to acquire location and contact details for the warehouse and manager to arrange a pickup of the propellers.

All other items of the documents shall remain unchanged. A signed copy of this Addendum and the attached acknowledgement form shall be attached to the bid proposal. Failure to do so may cause rejection of your bid as being non-responsive.

Jonatan Sang hit

Jonathan Sanglerat Assistant Engineer II Public Works & Utilities Department

ADDENDUM NO. 2

Airport Monument Sign City Project No. C61501907

July 20, 2020

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

Receipt of Addendum No. 2 is hereby acknowledged by ______ (Contractor's Name)

on the _____ day of _____, 2020.

By: ____

Signature

Title

Company





Figure 1: Image of propeller hub backside, no dimensions.





Figure 2: Image of propeller hub backside, horizontal dimensions.





Figure 3: Image of propeller hub backside, vertical dimensions.